

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 02-1953

DALLAS G. PRICE and ANGELA
F. PRICE, his wife

Petitioners,

vs.

AVERY L. TYLER and FLORENCE
TYLER, et al.

Respondents.

—/

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF
APPEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, FOURTH DISTRICT
Lower Tribunal Case Number: 4D01-3764

PETITIONERS' INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Keith T. Grumer, Esquire
GRUMER & LEVIN, P.A.
Attorneys for Petitioners PRICES
One East Broward Boulevard
Suite 1501
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301
(954) 713-2700; (954) 713-2713 Fax

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. AS ATTORNEY’S FEES ARE PART OF THE PECUNIARY LOSS SUFFERED IN QUIET TITLE ACTIONS, THE PARTY THAT SUCCESSFULLY QUIETS TITLE IS ENTITLED TO RECOVER THEIR ATTORNEY’S FEES AS COMPENSATORY DAMAGES AND, AS SUCH, THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SPECIALLY PLEAD ENTITLEMENT.	5
A. Attorneys' Fees Are Part of the Pecuniary Loss in Quiet Title Actions	5
B. Stockman v. Downs Does Not Apply	11
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Law	Page(s)
<i>B.W.B Corp. v. Muscare</i> , 349 So.2d 183 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1977)	7
<i>Brown v. Gardens by the Sea South Condominium Assoc.</i> , 424 So.2d 181 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1983)	13
<i>Caufield v. Cantele</i> , 873 So.2d 371 (Fla. 2002)	11, 12
<i>Club on the Bay, Inc. v. City of Miami Beach</i> , 439 So.2d 325 (Fla. 3 ^d DCA 1983)	8
<i>Colen v. Patterson</i> , 436 So.2d 182 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1983)	9
<i>Donald M. Patterson, Inc. v. Bonda</i> , 25 So.2d 206 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1983)	6
<i>Gates v. Utsey</i> , 177 So.2d 486 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1965)	6
<i>Glusman v. Leiberman</i> , 285 So.2d 29 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1973)	7, 8, 10
<i>Haisfeld v. ACP Florida Holdings, Inc.</i> , 629 So.2d 963 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993)	7, 9
<i>Lee v. Lee</i> , 636 So.2d 530 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1994)	9
<i>Lehman v. Goldin</i> , 36 So.2d 259 (Fla. 1948)	6, 8
<i>Local Mortgage Co. of Georgia v. Powell</i> , 420 So.2d 311 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1982)	10
<i>Maass v. Christensen</i> , 414 So.2d 255 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1982)	6, 9, 10
<i>Mainlands of Tamarac by the Gulf Unit No. Four Assoc., Inc. v. Morris</i> , 388 So.2d 226 (Fla. 2 ^d DCA 1980)	13
<i>National Surety Company v. Willys-Overland, Inc.</i> , 103 Fla. 738, 138 So.2d (1931))8

Saporito v. Madras, 576 So.2d 1342 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991) 8

Stockman v. Downs, 573 So.2d 835 (Fla. 1991) 5, 11, 12

Susman v. Schuyler, 328 So.2d 30 (Fla 3rd DCA 1976) 7, 8, 10

Tampa Bay One, L.L.C. v. Lorello Cypress Family Limited Partnership, 821 So.2d 434 (Fla. 3d DCA 2002) 9, 10

Tyler v. Price, 821 So.2d 1121 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002) 4

Williams v. Azar, 47 So.2d 624 (Fla. 1950) 7, 8

Other Authorities

50 AM.JUR. 2d Liable and Slander Section 541 (1970) 6

Fla. R. App. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv) 1

Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.120(g) 5, 9

HENRY P. TRAWICK, JR., FLORIDA PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE § 6-22 n.3 (2003 Ed)10

RALPH E. BOYER, FLORIDA REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS § 130.01 (1991) 6

Restatement of Torts §633 8

Restatement of Torts §633(1)(b) 8

Restatement of Torts §§624, 625 and 626 6, 8
